

BID TABULATIONS
MILLER STREET EXTENSION & COLFAX STATION ROAD
 EMC PROJECT NO.: 20-2007
 BULLOCH COUNTY, GEORGIA
 Prepared For:
 BULLOCH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

EMC Engineering Services, Inc.
 1211 Merchant Way, Suite 201
 Statesboro, GA 30458
 (912) 764-7022
 www.emc-eng.com
 DATE: 05/14/2020

BASE QUANTITIES	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ELLS WOOD CONTRACTING		MILL CREEK CONSTRUCTION		PLATINUM PAVING & CONCRETE		PREFERRED SITE CONSTRUCTION		REVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		SIXES BROTHERS, INC.	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
	1	150-1000 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 19,403.00	\$ 19,403.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	2	163-0232 TEMPORARY GRASSING	5.10	AC	\$ 50.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,550.00
	3	163-0240 MULCH (STRAW/HAY)	10.20	TN	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,397.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 5,151.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,050.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.20
	4	163-0300 CONSTRUCTION EXIT	2.00	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
	5	163-0529 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE BALED STRAW CHECK DAM	1470.00	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 5.42	\$ 7,967.40	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 7,203.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,350.00
	6	171-0010 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A (NON SENSITIVE)	7600.00	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3.96	\$ 30,096.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,000.00
	7	210-0100 GRADING COMPLETE	1.00	LS	\$ 33,420.00	\$ 33,420.00	\$ 48,620.00	\$ 48,620.00	\$ 109,130.58	\$ 109,130.58	\$ 53,897.00	\$ 53,897.00	\$ 90,120.00	\$ 90,120.00	\$ 59,446.52	\$ 59,446.52
	8	310-5060 GR AGGR BASE COURSE	4004.00	TN	\$ 36.35	\$ 145,545.40	\$ 30.24	\$ 121,080.96	\$ 42.84	\$ 171,531.36	\$ 38.00	\$ 152,152.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 136,596.40	\$ 36.05	\$ 144,344.20
	9	402-3113 REC ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SP GP 1/2, INCL BITUM MATT & LIME (165-LB/SY)	105.00	TN	\$ 81.75	\$ 8,583.75	\$ 84.50	\$ 8,872.50	\$ 91.33	\$ 9,589.65	\$ 86.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 71.95	\$ 7,554.75	\$ 83.65	\$ 8,783.20
	10	402-3114 REC ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SP GP 1/2, INCL BITUM MATT & LIME (220-LB/SY)	1425.00	TN	\$ 81.75	\$ 116,493.75	\$ 84.50	\$ 120,412.50	\$ 91.33	\$ 130,145.25	\$ 86.00	\$ 122,550.00	\$ 70.55	\$ 100,533.75	\$ 83.65	\$ 119,201.20
	11	441-0016 DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN THICK	171.00	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 12,141.00	\$ 38.52	\$ 6,586.92	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 33.95	\$ 5,805.45	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,405.00
	12	441-5010 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, 12 IN FLUSH	22.00	LF	\$ 19.50	\$ 429.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 687.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 51.70	\$ 1,137.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00
	13	550-1300 STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H-1-10, PCMP	160.00	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 58.80	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 60.80	\$ 9,728.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 57.85	\$ 9,256.00	\$ 52.70	\$ 8,432.00
	14	550-1360 STORM DRAIN PIPE, 36 IN, H-1-10, PCMP	40.00	LF	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 69.83	\$ 2,793.20	\$ 78.20	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 80.85	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 64.40	\$ 2,576.00
	15	550-1360 STORM DRAIN PIPE, 36 IN, H-1-10, PCMP (INSTALLATION COST - MATERIAL ON-SITE)	160.00	LF	\$ 28.60	\$ 4,576.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,800.00
	16	550-2150 SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 15 IN, H-1-10, RCP	192.00	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 40.43	\$ 7,762.56	\$ 47.33	\$ 9,087.36	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,872.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 9,312.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 6,096.00
	17	550-2180 SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H-1-10, RCP	80.00	LF	\$ 49.50	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 44.63	\$ 3,570.40	\$ 52.10	\$ 4,168.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 60.20	\$ 4,816.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 2,896.00
	18	550-2240 SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H-1-10, RCP	72.00	LF	\$ 61.50	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 74.89	\$ 5,392.08	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 3,420.00
	19	550-3336 SAFETY END SECTION, 36 IN, 4:1 SLOPE	2.00	EA	\$ 1,842.50	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 3,850.00
	20	550-4230 FLARED END SECTION, 30 IN, CONCRETE	8.00	EA	\$ 1,127.50	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 11,664.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 9,800.00
	21	550-4236 FLARED END SECTION, 36 IN, CONCRETE	10.00	EA	\$ 1,347.50	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 1,627.50	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 1,922.40	\$ 19,224.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 14,450.00

BASE QUANTITIES			ELLIS WOOD CONTRACTING		MILL CREEK CONSTRUCTION		PLATINUM PAVING & CONCRETE		PREFERRED SITE CONSTRUCTION		REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		SIXES BROTHERS, INC.	
NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
22	550-5018	BEVEL END, 18 IN, S-3-1	4.00	EA	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,260.00
23	550-5024	BEVEL END, 24 IN, S-3-1	8.00	EA	\$ 577.50	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 708.75	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 4,440.00
24	603-2180	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 12 IN	394.00	SY	\$ 42.55	\$ 16,764.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,790.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 33,490.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,640.00	\$ 52.55	\$ 20,704.70
25	603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	394.00	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,576.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,576.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 453.10
26	611-8056	REMOVE/REPLACE STANDARD MAILBOX	5.00	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00
27	611-8057	REMOVE/REPLACE MASONRY MAILBOX	1.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00
28	636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REF. SHEETING, TP 9	35.00	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 796.25
29	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	98.00	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 686.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 1,014.30
30	652-2501	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIP, 5 IN, WHITE	2.34	LM	\$ 935.00	\$ 2,187.90	\$ 935.00	\$ 2,187.90	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,152.80	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,059.20
31	652-2502	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIP, 5 IN, YELLOW	1.99	LM	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,970.10	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,970.10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,940.25	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,850.70
32	652-9001	TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW (PAVEMENT MARKING DETAIL A, GASTD T-14)	24.00	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 504.00
33	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE (STOP BAR)	35.00	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 756.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 735.00
34	700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	5.10	AC	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 3,723.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,355.00
35	700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	7.65	TN	\$ 55.00	\$ 420.75	\$ 130.00	\$ 994.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 994.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 550.80
36	700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	2.55	TN	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,581.00
37	935-8000	TESTING & CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1.00	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00
BASE QUANTITIES TOTAL						\$ 457,162.35		\$ 444,161.62		\$ 659,441.10		\$ 499,592.05		\$ 507,831.50
BASE QUANTITIES TOTAL AS SUBMITTED						\$ 457,162.35		\$ 458,445.62		\$ 659,441.10		\$ 499,592.05		\$ 507,831.50
ADD ALTERNATE														
38	654-1001	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TP 1 (RAISED REFLECTIVE)	133.00	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 931.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 864.50
39	550-1300	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H 1-10, RCP (REPLACES ITEM 13 ABOVE)	160.00	LF	\$ 46.40	\$ 7,424.00	\$ 78.23	\$ 12,516.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 93.15	\$ 14,904.00
ADD ALTERNATE TOTAL						\$ 8,222.00		\$ 14,644.80		\$ 15,730.00		\$ 12,771.00		\$ 15,768.50
CONSTRUCTION GRAND TOTAL W/ ADD ALTERNATE						\$ 465,384.35		\$ 473,090.42		\$ 675,171.10		\$ 512,363.05		\$ 523,600.00
CONSTRUCTION GRAND TOTAL W/ ADD ALTERNATE AS SUBMITTED						\$ 465,384.35		\$ 473,090.42		\$ 675,171.10		\$ 512,363.05		\$ 523,600.00

* Red indicates calculation error on submitted Bid Schedule (number shown on Bid Tabulations is correct)

I CERTIFY THIS IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

Jeremy Robert Hart
Jeremy Robert Hart

Georgia Registration No. PE41053

5/11/2020
Date

Award made to Ellis Wood Contracting